VEL12XXX120H-X
Driver Type Constant Current
Input Voltage 120V
Input Frequency 50/60 Hz
	 •  Flying leads for rapid connection
	 •  For Dry or Damp Location
	 •  Meets FCC/IC Requirements
	 •  UL Class 2
	 •  Constant Current Output
Specification data is based on tests performed in a controlled environment and represents relative performance.  Actual performance can vary depending on
operating conditions.  Application and performance data subject to change without notice.  All specifications are nominal unless noted otherwise.
Espen Technology, Inc.  |  12257 Florence Avenue  |  Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670  |  Phone: (562) 529-2938  |  Fax: (562) 529-2978
Toll Free:(866) 933-7736  |  Email: info@espentech.com  |  www.espentech.com
Features
ORDERING INFORMATION:
EXAMPLE: VEL12035120H-2
VEL 12 035 120 H 2
Manufacturer’s
Code
Max Wattage
12 = 12W
Output Current
020 = 200mA
035 = 350mA
050 = 500mA
070 = 700mA
105 = 1500mA
Input Voltage
120 = 120V
Power Factor
H =  High
Case Type*
2  = Case 2
3  = Case 3
5  = Case 5
* See page 3 for
case dimensions
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Output Current 200mA 350mA 500 mA 700mA 1050 mA
OUTPUT
No. of Channels 1
Output Voltage (Range) 18-33V 18-33V 12-24V 9-17V 6-11.5V
Output Current 200mA 350mA 500 mA 700mA 1050 mA
Rated Power 6.6W 11.55W 12W 12W 12W
Ripple and Noise (max.) 3.3Vp-p 3.3Vp-p 3.3Vp-p 3.3Vp-p 3.3Vp-p
Start Time (max. ms) 1000ms / 120VAC at full load
Output Current Regulation ± 5%
INPUT
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Input Voltage (range) 120VAC
Power Factor (min.) 0.9 at full load
THD (max.) 25%
Efficiency (typical) 85.0% 85.0% 85.0% 85.0% 85.0%
Input AC Current (max.) 120mA @ 120VAC
Inrush Current (max.) 10A @ 120VAC (cold start, μs at 50% lpeak)
Leakage Current (max.) 0.5mA / 120VAC
LED DRIVER
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS LED DRIVER
Espen Technology, Inc.  |  12257 Florence Avenue  |  Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670  |  Phone: (562) 529-2938  |  Fax: (562) 529-2978
Toll Free:(866) 933-7736  |  Email: info@espentech.com  |  www.espentech.com
Dimming Type: N/A
Dimming Range: N/A
Warranty: 5-years Limited Warranty
Max. Case
Temp. (Tc): 85°C
MTBF: > 333,700 hours. Measured at 120V,
80% load, 25°C ambient
Life Rating: 72,000 hours @ 120VAC, 80% load,
60°C case temp.
Environmental
Operating Temperature (min. ~ max.) -25°C ~ +55°C
Storage Temperature (min. ~ max.) -25°C ~ +55°C
Operating Humidity 20 ~ 95% RH
Storage Humidity 10 ~ 95% RH
Temperature Coefficient (%/°C) ± 0.03% / °C (0~50°C)
IP Rating IP20
General Specifications
Characteristic Curves
Safety
Protection:
Short Circuit: Auto Recovery
No load: Vomax ~ 120% Vomax
SCP, OVP
Safety and EMC: UL/cUL, UL8750 Class 2
FCC Part 15 Class B